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 THE HONORABLE LAUREN KING 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

BREE HEPWORTH, on behalf of 
herself and all others similarly situated, 
 
    Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
WYZE LABS, INC., 

Defendant. 

No. 2:22-cv-00752-LK 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

Pursuant to Local Civil Rule 11(b) and the Honorable Lauren King’s Standing Order for 

All Civil Cases § III, the undersigned counsel for Plaintiff Bree Hepworth and Defendant Wyze 

Labs, Inc., notify the Court that the parties have reached a settlement in principle and that the 

Court may enter its “standard order of post-settlement dismissal.” Standing Order for All Civil 

Cases § III (emphasis omitted). 
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// 
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Dated: March 30, 2023  

 
s/ Cynthia J. Heidelberg (with permission) 
Cynthia J. Heidelberg, WSBA No. 44121 
 
Breskin Johnson Townsend, PLLC 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3670 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: 206.652.8660 
Fax: 206.319.5450 
Email: cheidelberg@bjtlegal.com 
 
Nicholas A. Migliaccio (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Jason S. Rathod (pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Tyler Bean (admitted pro hac vice) 
 
Migliaccio & Rathod LLP 
412 H Street NE, Suite 302 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: 202.470.3520 
Email: nmigliaccio@classlawdc.com 
Email: jrathod@classlawdc.com 
Email: tbean@classlawdc.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Bree Hepworth 

s/ Eric J. Weiss 
Eric J. Weiss, WSBA No. 44807 
Mallory Gitt Webster, WSBA No. 50025 
 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3099 
Phone: 206.359.8000 
Fax: 206.359.9000 
Email: EWeiss@perkinscoie.com  
Email: MWebster@perkinscoie.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Wyze Labs, Inc. 
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